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Preview & Submittal

Submittal

2020-21ProgramArea & Leveraged Funds
Certified

Member Representatives
Valerie Fong

Hours of Instruction

CAEP Program Area
ABE/ASE

ESL/EL Civics

AWD

K12 Success

Short Term CTE
Workforce Reentry
Pre-Apprenticeship

Total

Q1 - Q4 Hours of
Instruction

31500

5250

36750 Hours

Leveraged Funds by Program Area
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ESL/EL
Fund ABE/ASE Civics AWD
California Adult
Education S0  $186,337 $0
Program
CalWORKs S0 $0 $0
NonCredit S0 $31,704 S0
Perkins $0 $0 $0
LCFF S0 $0 $0
Fees $0 $0 $0
K12 Adult Ed Jail
SO S0 S0
Funds
WIOAII S0 $0 $0
Contracted
. $0 $0 $0
Services
Donations SO S0 S0
Totals $0 $218,041 $0

K12
Success

$0

$0
$13,541
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0

$0

$223,825

$237,366

Short
Term Workforce
CTE Reentry

$0 $0
$0 $0
$0 $0
$0 $0
$0 $0
$0 $0
S0 S0
$0 $0
$0 $0
$0 $0
$0 $0
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Pre-
Apprenticeship

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Totals

$186,337

$0
$45,245
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0

$0

$223,825

$0  $455,407

Certification

17 Foothill De Anza / NSCCC - Primary Contact

Jenée Crayne
Director NSCCC
nscccdirector@gmail.com

Approved by Jenée Crayne

12/01/2021 04:16 PM PST

https://nova.cccco.edu/caep/program-area-reports/4072/42/2021/preview

2/3


mailto:nscccdirector@gmail.com

12/2/21, 12:16 AM NOVA: CAEP Program Area Reporting: 2020-21 Foothill College

California o8
Community "-:e:-‘VA

Colleges PLAN. INVEST. TRACK.

2021© California Community Colleges
NOVA SiteVersion: 4.40.5

https://nova.cccco.edu/caep/program-area-reports/4072/42/2021/preview 3/3


https://nova.cccco.edu/releaseNotes

