Preview & Submittal

Submittal

2020-21 Program Area & Leveraged Funds

Certified

Member Representatives

Valerie Fong

Hours of Instruction

CAEP Program Area	Q1 - Q4 Hours of Instruction
ABE/ASE	0
ESL/El Civics	31500
AWD	0
K12 Success	5250
Short Term CTE	0
Workforce Reentry	0
Pre-Apprenticeship	0
Total	36750 Hours

Leveraged Funds by Program Area

Fund	ABE/ASE	ESL/El Civics	AWD	K12 Success	Short Term CTE	Workforce Reentry	Pre- Apprenticeship	Totals
California Adult Education Program	\$0	\$186,337	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$186,337
CalWORKs	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
NonCredit	\$0	\$31,704	\$0	\$13,541	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$45,245
Perkins	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
LCFF	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Fees	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
K12 Adult Ed Jail Funds	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
WIOA II	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Contracted Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Donations	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$223,825	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$223,825
Totals	\$0	\$218,041	\$0	\$237,366	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$455,407

Certification

17 Foothill De Anza / NSCCC - Primary Contact

Jenée Crayne

Director NSCCC

nscccdirector@gmail.com

Approved by Jenée Crayne

12/01/2021 04:16 PM PST



2021 © California Community Colleges NOVA Site Version: 4.40.5